080881 2008-06-16 19:38

1 TZONE
single

mn=1max=11=2

2008-06-11 10:39

Time zone (computed from sample)

=>+1

if 1

N S e e e e e e et e e et e e et eab e aaan 400 100%

(@ ] 1 1= R 00 0 0%

[ F= 7= Y| 03 0 0%

P £ T - TN 04 0 0%

PaACIHIC .. 05 400 100%

1Y/ (01010 <= 11 T 07 0 0%

YA o] o - N 08 0 0%

(OF=] 011 ¢ I 12 0 0%

oS (=] 1 o 13 0 0%

[T 7= T g b= 15 0 0%

AN £ F= 1 o 19 0 0%

«TZONE »

2 MKT

single
mn=1max=11=2
2008-06-12 14:58
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Location
=>+]1
if 1

S e —————eeeee et e e e aeeaeeeeeer e ————— 400 100%
BaAKEY vt 2 1%
2 7=T 0] (0] o PPN 7 2%
Clackamas . 33 8%
(O3 -1 o o 1SS PEURPRRRN 5 1%
COolUMDBIA ... e 7 2%
00 ittt ———— et a e e e e et aaae 17 4%
(010 T0] QPR PRPPTR 2 1%
CUITY e e ettt e e e e e e e e eeeeeees 4 1%
Deschutes 12 3%
DOUGIAS. ettt e e e as 18 5%
(111 7= 10 TSP PSURR 0 0%
(€] 7= 1 | S TP SUPUP RPNt 0 0%
[ = T 1= RSN 2 1%
HOO RIVET ...ttt 14. 4 1%
JACKSON ..ttt 15 29 7%
JEITEISON ... 16 2 1%
JOSEPNINE ..ot —————— 17 14 4%
KIAMAtN c.eee e 18 9 2%
(621 (TR 19 2 1%
(62T o IR 20 46 12%
1] o Tolo ] [ o RSOSSNt 21 8 2%
[T ] 1P 22 12 3%
MAINEBUL ..ee e e 23 2 1%
=T To] o [P UUUPUPRPRRN 24 31 8%
o 8 {0111V 25 1 0%
MURNOMAN ..., 6.2 55 14%
POIK. ..o a e e ereens 27 10 3%
SNEIMAN....coii ettt e e e e e e aeaaaaes 28 0 0%
THIAMOOK ... e e e e et s e e e e e e e e e eeeeeaanes 29 1 0%
UMALIHIA ....oene e 30 13 3%
L0 ] o1 o] o WIS 31 2 1%
WAIIOWA ...ttt 32 0 0%
WMVASCO .. et aaas 33 1 0%
WasShingtoN........coiii e 34. 42 11%
ATAY =TS 1= RPN 35 0 0%
YamRill. ..o 36 7 2%
«MKT »
3. PHONE

single

mn=1max=11= 10
2008-06-11 10:39
= +]
if 1

T et ieeeeeeeee ettt et ———eeeeteteeet— e aaeeaeeterererrt b —————— 400 100%
«PHONE »
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4. FIPS
single
mn=1max=11=5
2008-06-12 15:01
=> +1
if 1
S e e ee e eeeeeeteeeeetreeeeetreeeeea e rerieaieaear 400 100%
«FIPS »
5: ZIP
single
mn=1max=11=5
2008-06-12 15:01
=> +1
if 1
S e e ee e eeeeeeteeeeetreeeeetreeeeea e rerieaieaear 400 100%
«ZIP »
6: CNTY
single
mn=1 max=11= 15
2008-06-12 15:02
=> +1
if 1
S e e ee e eeeeeeteeeeetreeeeetreeeeea e rerieaieaear 400 100%
«CNTY »
7 NAME
single
mn=1 max=11= 50
2008-06-11 10:39
Contact Name:
=> +1
if 1
S et e e ee e e eeee et e—eee e e e eer e e e e e e e e rrr 0 100%
«NAME »
8: NTRO1

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 10:42

Phone Number: $N Respondent Name: <NAME><CONT> Nees: <F6:0>

Hello, I'm with RDD field services and we're contdng a short poll on fuel prices
and transportation on behalf of an Oregon nonipregearch project. We are not
selling anything or affiliated with any politicalapty. Are you 18 or older and
reside in Oregon? (If not, could | reach yoa &ketter time? - obtain time to call)
(If probed by respondent about who's behind thé pplerator may state:

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0
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research team is called PolicyInteractive, and y@my access information on the
internet at Policylnteractive.org. They are ndtirsg anything or affiliated with
any political party.) OK then, Then I'd like tedin.

$N

D ettt ettt eeeeee e e —————ee e e aaa——————ee e e ————tae e e nrrraaeeannrraaaeaannrres 400 100%
OK-->Start the survey from the beginning..........c..ooooiciiiiiiiiiiieenen. 1 D =>D6 400 00
Respondent Not Available-->Enter diSpoSition ......c........uuveeeeeeeeene... 2 0 0%
«NTRO1 »
9: INTOL

single

mn=1max=11=2
2008-06-12 14:23
Please select your call result code (disposition)
If you need to change the contact name pleasetsebeie WP If you need to
change the contact phone number please selectl@de

D ettt e ettt eeeeee e —————eeeaaaa—————tae e e ————rae e e e nrarraeeannrraeaeaannrres 62 100%
NO ANSWET ...ttt a e e e e e e eeae e s 01. =>END 6 10%
BUSY SIGNQAL.....iiiiiiiiieeeeeeee et a e 02 =>END 1 2%
Answering Machine / Voice Mail (no message left)..............c......... 03 =>END 21 34%
Respondent Not Available.............ooooii =>BN 28 45%
Technical DIffiCUlties ..........uueieiiiiiiii e => END 0 0%
SOft REFUSAL ...t e =>END 0 0%
Disconnected Number ..................... =NB 0 0%
Business Number............ccccoovviiie e v =>END 0 0%
Language Barrier - Not Spanish ..............ceeeeeevviiiieiiieiieeceeeee e =>END 0 0%
RETUSEA ... s =>END 0 0%
Refused (Company POlICY)......cuuviiiieeee e =END O 0%
Wrong Number --> Enter new contact NUMDEr ..........ccccceeeeeeeennnnn. 12 =>TELO1 0 0%
Call BACK ...cciiiiiieeeeeee ettt 13 =>CB 6 10%
Wrong Number (Dead)...........uuuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeaaeeee e 14 =>BN 0 0%
Fax Machine / Modem / Pager ...........ceeiiiaaaraec e 15 =>END 0 0%
Blocked call - Call screener refusal.........ccceeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 16 =>END O 0%
Cell PRONE ...t 17 =>END 0 0%
Spanish Language Barrier .......cccuuvvviiiimeeiiiieeineeer e reeeae e e 18 => BN 0 0%
Dropped Call (PRONTO JOBS ONLY)....cccoiiiii e e e e e e e ee e 20 =>END 0 0%
Add to DO NOT CALL lSt..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e NC | =>DNC 0 0%
Wrong Person --> Enter new contact Name ....coeeweeeeeieieeeeenennnnnnns WP => CONT 0 0%
ProNt0 NO ANSWET ....veieiiiiiiiiieiee e e e e e e P1 | 0 0%
PrONtO BUSY ... e 2Pl 0 0%
Pronto Operator INtErCePL..... ...t P3 1 0 0%
Pronto ANSWered PErSON ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee et P4 | 0 0%
Pronto Answering Machine ............ccuuuiiieiecciiiiieeeeeeee e P5 | 0 0%
Pronto Fax/Modem/Pager.........ccccuuuuiiiiaeaaaae e P6 | 0 0%
Pronto ISDN Error - NO RiNG....ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e P7 1 0 0%
Pronto P8 Pronto LINE/TL €IT0r .......cvueeeiiiiiiieiee et P8 | 0 0%
Pronto P9 Pronto MISC........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e PO | 0 0%
[N [o 8= Ta W@ 7= o [0 g I (=10 (=] o | (RSP 21 END 0 0%
Nobody in household age 18 Or OVEr.........cccccccvvviiiiieiieeiceeeeeeeeee, 22 =>END 0 0%
«INTO1 »
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10:
single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 10:39
Thank you for your time. You have been added to@aunot call list.
$DNC

Yo (o I8 (o B ] N TP 1..D =>END
«DNC »

DNC

0 100%
0 0%

11:

single
mn=1max=11= 10
2008-06-11 10:39
Please enter the new contact number
9999999999

«TELO1 »

TELO1

0 100%

12:
single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 10:39
<NAME><CONT> <TELQ1> Select 1 and press enter teehgour computer dial
the new number OR Select 2 and press enter to rhadis the new number
Dial AUtOMALICAIIY ....ooeeiieieeeee e NI
Dial ManUallY ..........oooiiiii e 2. D =>NTRO1

«T1»

T1

0 100%
0 0%
0 0%

13:
single
min=1 max= 11 =50
2008-06-11 10:39
Change Contact Name
Please enter the new contact name After you ehéenéw name and press Enter
you will return to the Introduction screen wheraiyoay select "OK" to begin the
survey or select some other disposition for thls ca
N T PRI

«CONT »

CONT

0 100%

14:

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 10:39

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0
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You have just entered a new contact name. Pleaseselwhether to continue with
the survey, schedule a call-back, or return tdb@duction & disposition screen.

PO P PRSP 0 100%
CONLINUE TO SUIVEY ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e aaaaeaaaaeeeaaaaannnes D =>NTRO1 O 0%
Back to Introduction screen to enter a dispositian............................ 2 =>[NTO1 0 0%
Schedule a call-back with the new contact ........c......ooooiiiiiiiiiiene. 3 =>CB 0 0%
«CONT1 »

15: D6

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-12 14:23
Record Gender (BY OBSERVATION)

PP PPP 400 100%
MBIE .. 1 180 45%
FEMAIE ... 2 220 55%
«D6 »

16: Al
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 10:52

First, generally speaking, would you say thatdgkiin Oregon are headed in the

right direction or would you say they're on the mgdrack?

PP PPP 400 100%
10 |1 0e 1 (=13 1T o TSRS 1 122 31%
WIONG trACK . ..ci i it i i ittt eeerrr e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e s e e nnnnnnnenees 2 219 55%
RETUSEA ... e 7 1 0%
DONT KNOW ...ttt 8. 45 11%
NO BNSWET ..t e e e e e e e e e e e bbb as 9 13 3%
«Al »

17 Bl
single

mn=1max=11=1

permutation -> B2

2008-06-13 11:50

How much of a problem has the rising price of gasobeen for you and your

family lately: a very serious problem, a somewhaticgis problem, a not too

serious problem, or not a problem at all?

PP PP 400 100%
VEIY SEIHOUS.....ceiieeceieeittetteeeeeeee e s e e e eeeaaaaaaaaaasasssessnannnnsnnnsnnns 141 35%
Somewhat serious 168 42%
NOE t00 SEIIOUS. ..ceeiiiieiieeeei et 3. 61 15%
Not a problem........cccccccciiiiininm 30 8%
FEIUSE ... ettt a e 0 0%
AON'T KNOW ..ottt e e e e e e 0 0%
IO BNSWET .ttt e e e e e e e e et et tbe bt e e e e e e e e e e e eeeenbbbb e e e e eeaaaaaeaens 0 0%
«B1 »
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18: B2
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 11:51

How much of a problem do you think rising fuel mscare going to be for the

country as a whole?

T et e e e e e ettt ———eeeeeeeeeee et aeeeaeeterererrtr—————— 400 100%
VEIY SEIHOUS.....ceiieiiieietietteeeeeeee e s e eeeeeaaaaaaaaaasasssesanssnnnsnnnnnnns 1 341 85%
SOMEWNAL SEIHOUS .....uvviiiieieieieeeieeeeeseeeeeee e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ere e s e e eeeens 2 48 12%
NOT t00 SEIOUS.....ccevtiiieeiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e eate e e e s et e eeeeees 3. 4 1%
[N To 1 8= W 0] 1] o] =1 1 o PP 4. 6 2%
(=Y { V7= T o RPN 7 0 0%
AONT KNOW ...t e e e es 8 1 0%
N0 ANSWET ... eteeeitee et e e etee e e e et e e et e e et e e et ee et e e et e e et eeetneaesanaaeen 9 0 0%
«B2 »

109: C1
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 11:58

Economists are saying that fuel prices might gotahigher over the next few

years. We're curious how high fuel prices woudéhto be before people feel

they need to make major changes. I'll read soreggee levels, please tell me at

what level you think you'd cut back fuel consumpti@mphasizse, read slowly)

BY AT LEAST HALF, either by driving less or using rmore efficient vehicle:

(READ FROM LIST PROGRESSIVELY UNTIL YOU GET YOUR RIST YES.

READ #6 FIRST, THEN 1-5)

N TSRS 400 100%
What about $5.00 per gallon? Would this causetgaut your fuel purchases by half?1 215 54%
Ok, what about $7.50, do you think this would cayse to cut fuel purchases by half?2 88 22%

What about $LO?.......eveiiieiiiiiiiie e 3 20 5%
What about above $15 per gallon? ..o, 4 5 1%
OK, if it were above $15/gallon, what price do yink it would have to be before you'd cut yourlfue
purchase by atleast half?..........ooooiiiiii s 5 4 1%
From a year ago, would you day you've already out yuel purchased by at least half? 6

FEIUSE ... ettt e e 7 4 1%
AON'T KNOW ..ottt e a e e e e 8 18 5%
IO BNSWET .ttt e e e e e e et e et eetbtb bt e e e e e e e e e eeeeeanbbbb e e e e eeaaaaaaaens 9 11 3%
«Cl »

20 C1 OT

multiple, open
mn=1 max=51=2
2008-06-13 11:57
How high would it have to be?

=> +0
else => +1
if C1=5
D e e e ee ettt ——eeeeeeeteeee———— e aeaaaaeeeeretrr i —————— 4 100%
ENTER RESPONSE .......coooiiiee e 99 DO 4 0%

«C1l OT 01 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0
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«C1_0OT_02 »
«C1l OT_03»
«C1_OT_04 »
«C1l OT_05»
«O_C1 OT»

21: DISP1
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 11:18

I'm going to read some things we've heard peopleabaut our oil consumption.

For each statement, please tell me if you: stroaghee, agree, disagree, strongly

disagree. OK? Here's the first statement... @ERENTER TO CONTINUE)

PEIMUEATION > 1 . ootttk e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeaaaanns

PP P PSPPSR 400 100%

Press ENTER tO CONUINUE ........cvvviiireesmmmmme s ireee e 1 D 040 100%

«DISP1 »

22: Cc21
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 11:59

(I'm going to read some things we've heard peogyeabout our oil consumption.

For each statement, please tell me if you: stroaghee, agree, disagree, strongly

disagree. OK? Here's the first statement...) Qur country would be a better

place if we consumed less oil.

et ettt et et eeeehEeeeeibeeeihbeeeaaaabeeeeaheeeeaahee e e e beeeeahretesareeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%

Y] a o] V=T | 1= 1= TSRS 1. 160 40%

AN ettt ettt ettt rmmm———— ettt a e e e e e e e e ae et a———— 2 161 40%

1TV [ == TS 3 45 11%

Y] g o] V0 [FST= Vo | (== SRR 4... 23 6%

FEIUSEA ... 7 2 1%

ONT KNOW ..ttt reme e e 8 8 2%

MO ANSWE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e r e et r e e e e e e e e e s s 9 1 0%

«C2 1»

23 C22
single

mn=1max=11=1
permutation -> C2_6

2008-06-13 11:59

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0
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(I'm going to read some things we've heard peogyeawout our oil consumption.
For each statement, please tell me if you: stroaghee, agree, disagree, strongly
disagree. OK? Here's the first statement...) Perrorism is partly financed by
our gasoline purchases.

et ettt et et eeeehEeeeeibeeeihbeeeaaaabeeeeaheeeeaahee e e e beeeeahretesareeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE....ci ittt e e e e e e 1. 75 19%
AT et et a e e e e ee e et 2 143 36%
D ET=To =T TSR RPRRRRR 3 80 20%
SroNgly diSAQIEE ... ...ttt 4.. 20 5%
FEIUSEA ... 7 0 0%
ON'T KNOW ..ttt rme et 8 74 19%
MO BNSWET .....eiiieie ettt e e e et e e e s e e e e e st e e e e s s e e e e e s nnnneeeeesnnnee 9 8 2%
«C2 2 »

24: C23

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 11:59
(I'm going to read some things we've heard peogyeabout our oil consumption.
For each statement, please tell me if you: stroaghee, agree, disagree, strongly
disagree. OK? Here's the first statement...) Affordable and abundant oil is
vital to our economic well-being.

PP PPP 400 100%
Y] aTe ] V=T | 1= TSRS 1. 135 34%
0 £ 2 172 43%
1TV [ == T 3 63 16%
Y] g o] V0 [F5T= Vo | (== SRR 4... 20 5%
FEIUSEA .. e 7 0 0%
(o (o] 0t 0 (1 )1 USSR 8 8 2%
L0 I= 1015 RO 9 2 1%
«C2 3 »

25: C24
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 11:59

(I'm going to read some things we've heard peogyeawout our oil consumption.
For each statement, please tell me if you: stroaghee, agree, disagree, strongly
disagree. OK? Here's the first statement...) D¥iving contributes to pollution.

S e e e s 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cei it e e e e e e 1. 167 42%
AT et et a e e e e e e et e b 2 194 49%
D ET=To == TSP 3 31 8%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..ttt 4.. 5 1%
FEIUSE ... ettt e e 7 0 0%
AON'T KNOW ..ttt e 8 3 1%
MO BNSWET .....eieeieeeiittieee e e et e e e e s e e e e s sn e e e e s e e e e e e s annnneeeesnnnee 9 0 0%
«C2 4 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0
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26: Cc25
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 11:59

(I'm going to read some things we've heard peogyeavout our oil consumption.

For each statement, please tell me if you: stroaghee, agree, disagree, strongly

disagree. OK? Here's the first statement...) Gur oil consumption contributes

to global warming.

PP PPP 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE....ci ittt e e e e e e 1. 118 30%
AT et et a e e e e ee e et 2 140 35%
(D ET= T[T TSROSO 3 66 17%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ...ttt 4.. 42 11%
FEIUSE ... ettt e 7 0 0%
AON'T KNOW ..ottt e e e e e e e 8 31 8%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e e s e b e e e e e e et e e aeeeeeeeaanan 9 3 1%
«C2 5»

27: C26
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 11:59

(I'm going to read some things we've heard peogyeabout our oil consumption.

For each statement, please tell me if you: stroaghee, agree, disagree, strongly

disagree. OK? Here's the first statement...) @&nlimited driving is part of

American freedom and independence, it's worth ifigjtor.

D et ettt ee—eee e —————eeeaaaa——————ae e e —————ae e e nrarraeeannrraeaeaannrres 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cc it e e e e e e 1. 101 25%
0 £ S 2 158 40%
1TV [ == S 3 90 23%
Y] g o] V0 [EST= Vo | (== SRR 4... 40 10%
FEIUSEA .. e e 7 4 1%
AON'E KNOW .ttt beee e e ennes 8 5 1%
IO BNSWET ..ttt e e e e e e e e e eeeeeee b e s e e e e e e e aeeeeeenbbbbaa s e e e aeeaaaeaeanns 9 2 1%
«C2 6 »

28: C3
multiple, open

mn=1max=2|=2

2008-06-12 15:04

From what you have heard or read, what do you thirtke single most important

cause of today's high gasoline prices? (Opendsrrdeord first reason provided;

if a second reason is provided, record that as Wwetbre moving on, try to

summarize response in five or less words)

PP PP 400 100%
ENter RESPONSE ....coiieeeeeecei ettt e e 9B0O 400 100%
«C3_01 »

«C3 02 »
«O C3»

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0
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29: DI SP2

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 11:35
Ok, now I'm going to read some reasons other pelo@le given to explain the
high cost of gasoline. For each reason, pleabmeelf you- strongly agree, agree,
disagree, or strongly disagree. Here's the firg..0 (PRESS ENTER TO
CONTINUE)

PP PPP 400 100%
(PRESS ENTER TO CONTINUE) ...cccoiiiiiiiiie st 1 D 400 100%
«DISP2 »

30: C41
single

mn=1max=11=1

permutation -> C4_6

2008-06-13 12:00

(Ok, now I'm going to read some reasons other gebple given to explain the

high cost of gasoline. For each reason, pleabmeelf you- strongly agree, agree,

disagree, or strongly disagree. Here's the finst..0) 1. Our federal

government's energy policies

PP PPP 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cci it a e e e e 1. 104 26%
AT e et a e e e e e e r et 2 177 44%
DISAGIEE ... ittt ettt ettt eaaeas 3 67 17%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..ttt 4. 13 3%
FEIUSE ... ettt 7 1 0%
AON'T KNMOW ..ottt e e e e 8 36 9%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e s s e s bbb r e e e e e et e e e aeeeeeeeaanan 9 2 1%
«C4 1»
3L C4 2

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:00
(Ok, now I'm going to read some reasons other gebple given to explain the
high cost of gasoline. For each reason, pleabmeelf you- strongly agree, agree,
disagree, or strongly disagree. Here's the fingt.0) 2. Profiteering by foreign
suppliers
N TSRS 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...ci it e e e e e 1. 146 37%
0 £ S 2 179 45%
1TV [ == 3 44 11%
SroNgly diSAQIrEE ... ..uueeeiiiiieiiieeieee e e 4... 7 2%
FEIUSEA ... e 7 0 0%
AON'E KNOW .ttt e e e nnnes 8 20 5%
O BNSWET ..ttt e e e e e e e et e et eeeee b e s e e e e e e e aeeeeeanbbbba s e e e aaeaaaaaeanes 9 4 1%
«C4 2 »
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32: C4 3

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:00
(Ok, now I'm going to read some reasons other gebple given to explain the
high cost of gasoline. For each reason, pleabmeelf you- strongly agree, agree,
disagree, or strongly disagree. Here's the firg..0 3. Profiteering by big
energy corporations like Exxon

PO P PRSP 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE....ci ittt e e e e e e 1. 178 45%
AT et et a e e e e ee e et 2 136 34%
(D ET= T[T TSROSO 3 43 11%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ...ttt 4.. 25 6%
FETUSEA ... e 7 0 0%
AON'T KNOW .ttt e e e 8 17 4%
MO BNSWET .....etiieee ettt e e e et e s e e e e e st e e e e s s e e e e e s snnneeeeesnnnee 9 1 0%
«C4 3 »

33 C4 4
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 12:01

(Ok, now I'm going to read some reasons other gebple given to explain the

high cost of gasoline. For each reason, pleasmeelf you- strongly agree, agree,

disagree, or strongly disagree. Here's the finet.9 4. Dwindling world oil

reserves

ettt e e et e ot et e ehEeeeei—eeeahbeeeaaaateeeeaheeeeaahee et abeeeeaare e e e areeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cc it e e e e e e 1. 38 10%
0 £ S 2 157 39%
1TV [ == S 3 119 30%
Y] g o] V0 [EST= Vo | (== SRR 4... 63 16%
FEIUSEA ... 7 0 0%
ON'T KNOW ..ttt rrme e 8 20 5%
MO ANSWE ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e et r e e e e e e e e e s s 9 3 1%
«C4 4 »

34: C4 5

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:01
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(Ok, now I'm going to read some reasons other gebple given to explain the
high cost of gasoline. For each reason, pleabmeelf you- strongly agree, agree,
disagree, or strongly disagree. Here's the finst¢..0) 5. Our nations
irresponsible consumption of oil.

ettt e e et e ot et e ehEeeeei—eeeahbeeeaaaateeeeaheeeeaahee et abeeeeaare e e e areeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE....ci it e e e e e e 1. 103 26%
AT et et a e e e e e e e e e 2 187 47%
D ET=To =T USRS 3 79 20%
SroNgly diSAGIrEE ... ..ttt 4.. 21 5%
FEIUSEA ... 7 0 0%
ON'T KNOW ..ttt reme e et 8 10 3%
MO BNSWET .....etieiee e iireeee e e ettt e e e e s e e e e s st e e e e s s e e e e e s snnneeeeesnnnee 9 0 0%
«C4 5»

35: C4 6
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 12:01

(Ok, now I'm going to read some reasons other gebple given to explain the
high cost of gasoline. For each reason, pleasmeelf you- strongly agree, agree,
disagree, or strongly disagree. Here's the fir#..0) 6. Increasing world
demand by developing countries India and China

PP PPP 400 100%
Y 0] a o] V=T | 1= 1= TP ERRRRRRRRRR 1. 102 26%
0 £ PSS 2 180 45%
[T EST=To [ == T 3 80 20%
Y] g o] V0 [FST= Vo | (== SRR 4... 11 3%
FEIUSEA .. e e 7 1 0%
(o (o] 0 1 0 (1 )1 RSP 8 23 6%
L0 I= 1015 RPN 9 3 1%
«C4 6 »
36: DISP3

single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-12 15:36

Some people think higher fuel prices could be adgtong, like a blessing in
disguise. I'm going to read some reasons pedypde gnd I'd like you to tell me if
you: strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strodiglggree, as to why high oil prices
may be a good thing: (PRESS ENTER TO CONTINUE)

S e 400 100%
(PRESS ENTER TO CONTINUE) ......ccoiiiiiiiimmmme e 1D 400 100%
«DISP3 »

37 C51

single
mn=1max=11=1
permutation -> C5_6
2008-06-13 12:01
(Some people think higher fuel prices could be adgthing, like a blessing in
disguise. I'm going to read some reasons pedypde gnd I'd like you to tell me if
you: strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strodiglggree, as to why high oil prices
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may be a good thing:) 1. People may thinkualour over-dependence on
foreign oil.

PO P PRSP 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...ccii it a e e e e 1. 121 30%
AT ettt a e e e e e ee e e b 2 212 53%
D ET= T[T TSP 3 49 12%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..ttt 4.. 8 2%
FEIUSE ... ettt e e 7 0 0%
AON'T KNOW ..ottt e e e e e e e 8 10 3%
MO BNSWET .....eiiieee e itteeee e e et e e e e st e e e s st e e e e s s e e e e e s nnnneeeeesnnee 9 0 0%
«C5 1»

38: C5 2
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 12:02

(Some people think higher fuel prices could be adgthing, like a blessing in

disguise. I'm going to read some reasons pedyde gnd I'd like you to tell me if

you: strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strodiglggree, as to why high oil prices

may be a good thing:) 2. People will drivevetr, conserving energy.

et ettt et et eeeehEeeeeibeeeihbeeeaaaabeeeeaheeeeaahee e e e beeeeahretesareeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...ce i it e e e e e e e 1. 32 8%
0 £ 2 134 34%
[T EST= Vo [ == T 3 166 42%
SroNgly diSAQIEE ... ..uveeiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 4... 62 16%
FETUSEA ... s 7 0 0%
ONT KNOW ..ttt seme e 8 4 1%
MO BNSWET .....etiiiee e itreeee e e et e e e e s e e e e s s e e e e s e e e e e e s nnnneeeeesnnnee 9 2 1%
«C5 2 »

39: C5 3
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 12:02

(Some people think higher fuel prices could be adgthing, like a blessing in

disguise. I'm going to read some reasons pedypde gnd I'd like you to tell me if

you: strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strodiglggree, as to why high oil prices

may be a good thing:) 3. People may downaimbreduce their consumption

of fuel and things they don't really need.

PO P PRSP 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cei it e e e e e e 1. 87 22%
AT et et a e e e e e e et e b 2 237 59%
D ET=To == TSP 3 48 12%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..ttt 4.. 17 4%
FEIUSE ... ettt e e 7 0 0%
AON'T KNOW ..ttt e 8 8 2%
MO BNSWET .....eieeieeeiittieee e e et e e e e s e e e e s sn e e e e s e e e e e e s annnneeeesnnnee 9 3 1%
«C5 3 »
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40: C5_4

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:02
(Some people think higher fuel prices could be adgthing, like a blessing in
disguise. I'm going to read some reasons pedypde gnd I'd like you to tell me if
you: strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strodiglggree, as to why high oil prices
may be a good thing:) 4. Maybe now we'tl grame real leadership on energy

policy.
et ettt et et eeeehEeeeeibeeeihbeeeaaaabeeeeaheeeeaahee e e e beeeeahretesareeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE....ci it e e e e e 1. 79 20%
AT et et a e e e e ee e et 2 163 41%
D ET=To =T USRS 3 97 24%
SroNgly diSAQIrEE ... ..ttt 4.. 33 8%
FETUSEA ... 7 1 0%
ON'T KNOW ..ttt reme et 8 23 6%
MO BNSWET .....eieeeee e iiteee e e e et e e e s e e e e e st e e e e s s e e e e e e s snrnneeeesnnnee 9 4 1%
«C5 4 »
41: C55
single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:02
(Some people think higher fuel prices could be adgthing, like a blessing in
disguise. I'm going to read some reasons pedyde gnd I'd like you to tell me if
you: strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strodiglggree, as to why high oil prices
may be a good thing:) 5. Local governméuaige to tighten up and be more
efficient on how they spend our tax dollars.
PO P PRSP 400 100%
Y] a o] V=T | 1= 1= TSRS 1. 142 36%
AN ettt ettt ettt rmmm———— ettt a e e e e e e e e ae et a———— 2 164 41%
1TV [ == TS 3 66 17%
Y] g o] Vo [5ST= Vo | (== SRR 4... 22 6%
FETUSEA ... e 7 0 0%
AON'T KNOW .t e e nnee 8 5 1%
MO ANSWE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e r e et r e e e e e e e e e s s 9 1 0%
«C5 5»
42: C56

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:02
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(Some people think higher fuel prices could be adgthing, like a blessing in
disguise. I'm going to read some reasons pedypde gnd I'd like you to tell me if
you: strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strodiglggree, as to why high oil prices
may be a good thing:) 6. It could mean thatdsive less, live closer to our
family and work, and spend less time in traffic.

N T OSSPSR 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cci i it e e e e e 1. 69 17%
AT e et a e e e e ae e et 2 200 50%
D ET=To =T USSR 3 91 23%
SroNgly diSAQIrEE ... ..uueeeiiiiiiiieieie e e 4... 35 9%
FEIUSEA ... e 7 0 0%
AON'E KNOW .ttt e e 8 4 1%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e et e eaaeeeeeeeaanan 9 1 0%
«C5 6 »

43: DISP4

single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 11:56

Thinking more about gasoline price, we pay statéfaderal combined fuel tax at
the pump of 42.4 cents per gallon. This pays ferttansportation infrastructure.
Thinking about these gas taxes, do you - stronghge agree, disagree, strongly
disagree - with each of following statements; REFESS ENTER TO CONTINUE)

PP PP 400 100%
(PRESS ENTER TO CONTINUE) ...cocoiiiiiiiiie st 1D 400 100%
«DISP4 »

44: Gl1
single

mn=1max=11=1

permutation [2] ->

G1_6B

2008-06-13 12:03

(Thinking more about gasoline price, we pay statkfaderal combined fuel tax at

the pump of 42.4 cents per gallon. This pays ferttansportation infrastructure.

Thinking about these gas taxes, do you - stronghge, agree, disagree, strongly

disagree - with each of following statements;) Gas taxes should be lowered to

help people make ends meet

PP PP PPP 400 100%
Y 0] g o] V-V | 1= = TSRS 1 76 19%
0 =S 2 129 32%
DISAQIEE ... ittt ettt ettt eeaeas 3 129 32%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..ttt 4.. 53 13%
FEIUSE ... ettt a e e 7 2 1%
AON'T KNMOW ..ttt e e e e e 8 10 3%
IO BNSWET ..ttt e e e e e e e et e et eetee bt e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeanbbbbanaeeaeeaaaeaeanns 9 1 0%
«G1l 1»

45: DUM1

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:02
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=> +1
if 1

D et ettt ee—eee e —————eeeaaaa——————ae e e —————ae e e nrarraeeannrraeaeaannrres 0 100%
«DUM1 »

46: Gl 2
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 12:03

(Thinking more about gasoline price, we pay statk faderal combined fuel tax at

the pump of 42.4 cents per gallon. This pays fortoansportation infrastructure.

Thinking about these gas taxes, do you - stronghge agree, disagree, strongly

disagree - with each of following statements;) @as taxes help keep our system

going, they should not be lowered.

D ettt ettt eeee e e e e —————ee e aaa——————ae e e ———taeeaanr—reaeeannrreeaeaannrres 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cci it a e e e e 1. 51 13%
AT et et e e e e e e e e e et 2 152 38%
[T EST=To [ == TS 3 128 32%
SroNgly diSAQIrEE ... ..uveeiiiiiiiiieeeie e 4. 48 12%
FEIUSEA ... e 7 3 1%
AON'E KNOW .t et 8 14 1%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e s e bbb e e e e e e et eaaeeeeeeeaanan 9 4 1%
«G1l 2 »

47. DUM2
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 12:02

=>+]1

if 1

PP PPP 0 100%
«DUM2 »

48: Gl3

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:03
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(Thinking more about gasoline price, we pay stat# faderal combined fuel tax at

the pump of 42.4 cents per gallon. This pays fortoansportation infrastructure.

Thinking about these gas taxes, do you - stronghge, agree, disagree, strongly
disagree - with each of following statements;) Some of the gas tax should be
used in investments that reduce our need to drive.

N T OSSPSR 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cci it e e e e e e 1. 47 12%
AT ettt a e e e e e e e e 2 167 42%
D ET=To =T TP 3 129 32%
SroNgly diSAQrEE ... ..uueeiiiiiiiiiieeie et e e 4. 37 9%
FEIUSEA ... e 7 0 0%
AON'E KNOW ittt e e e 8 17 1%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e et e r e e e e et e e e aeeeeeeeaanan 9 3 1%
«G1l 3 »

49: DUM3

single

mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:03

= +]
if 1
S ettt ettt et eeeaeettreteeeeteatetaeet et ret et rea et et e et rerareana 0 100%
«DUM3 »
50: Gl 4

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:03
(Thinking more about gasoline price, we pay statkfaderal combined fuel tax at
the pump of 42.4 cents per gallon. This pays ferttansportation infrastructure.
Thinking about these gas taxes, do you - stronghge, agree, disagree, strongly
disagree - with each of following statements;) 8ome of the gas tax should be
used in investments that reduce global warming.

ettt ettt e et — e et e re e ——e et e s b ee e e e e aa b ree e e e e e anrre e e e eenrres 400 100%
Y] g o] V-V | 1= = TSR 1 56 14%
0 U S 2 154 39%
DISAGIEE ... ittt ettt ettt e e aeas 3 123 31%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..ueeeiiiiiiiiiee et 4.. 55 14%
FEIUSE ... ettt a e 7 0 0%
AON'T KNMOW ..ottt a e e e e 8 10 3%
IO BNSWET .ttt e e e e e e e et e eeeetee b s e s e e e e e e eeeeeeanbbbb e e e aaeaaaaaeanes 9 2 1%
«G1l 4 »

51 DUM4
single

mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:03
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=> +1
if 1

«DUM4 »

0 100%

52.

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:04

(Thinking more about gasoline price, we pay statk faderal combined fuel tax at
the pump of 42.4 cents per gallon. This pays fortoansportation infrastructure.
Thinking about these gas taxes, do you - stronghge agree, disagree, strongly
disagree - with each of following statements;) &as taxes should be increased
25 cents per gallon to pay for public transportatio

«G1l 5»

SONGIY AOIEE....ci it e e e e e e e 1.
AT et et a e e e e e e e e
[T EST= Vo [ == T
SroNgly diSAQIrEE ... ..uueeiiriiiiiiieiie e 4...
FEIUSEA ... et
AON'E KNOW .ottt
1O BNSWET ....tiiieee e sttt e e e e ettt e e e st ae e e e e s sttt e e e s s snbbneeeeesanbbneeeeesaanes

GL5

400 100%
22 6%
69 17%

187 47%

113 28%

1 0%
7 2%
1 0%

53:

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:03

=>+]1
if 1

«DUMS5 »

DUMS

0 100%

54.

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:04
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(Thinking more about gasoline price, we pay stat# faderal combined fuel tax at
the pump of 42.4 cents per gallon. This pays fortoansportation infrastructure.
Thinking about these gas taxes, do you - stronghge, agree, disagree, strongly
disagree - with each of following statements;) &as taxes should be increased
25 cents per gallon to fund investments in reducimigneed to drive.

N TSRS

SONGIY AOIEE...cei it e e e e e e 1.

AT ettt a e e e e e e e e 2

D ET=To =T TP 3

SroNgly diSAQrEE ... ..uueeiiiiiiiiiieeie et e e 4.

FEIUSEA ... e 7

AON'E KNOW ittt e e e 8

MO @NSWET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e et e r e e e e et e e e aeeeeeeeaanan 9

«G1l 6 »

400 100%
21 5%
69 17%

186 47%

113 28%

0 0%
11 3%
0 0%

55:

multiple, open
mn=1max=51=2
2008-06-11 13:48
(6. Gas taxes should be increased 25 cents plenga fund investments in
reducing our need to drive.) 6B. What kirfdrvestment? (PROBE AND
CLARIFY)

=> 40
else => +1
if G1_6=1,2

«G1l_6B_01 »
«G1l 6B 02 »
«G1_6B_03 »
«G1l 6B 04 »
«G1_6B_05»
«O_G1 6B »

G1 6B

90 100%
90 00%o

56:

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:10
Thinking about government energy policy, pleasente if you strongly agree,
agree, disagree, strongly disagree with each tdviahg statements. If not sure,
just tell me if you lean towards agree or disagree: (PRESS ENTER TO
CONTINUE)

(PRESS ENTER TO CONTINUE) .....cuuiiiiiiiiiiiimece et 1 D
«DISP5 »

DISP5

400 100%
400 100%
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57. G2 1
single

mn=1max=11=2

permutation -> G2_5

2008-06-13 12:10

(Thinking about government energy policy, pleaderhe if you strongly agree,

agree, disagree, strongly disagree with each tviahg statements. If not sure,

just tell me if you lean towards agree or disagred.. Energy solutions require

government action because voluntary actions agetting the job done.

D ettt ettt eeee e e e e —————ee e aaa——————ae e e ———taeeaanr—reaeeannrreeaeaannrres 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE....ci it e e e e e 1. 81 20%
AT et et a e e e e ee e et 2 180 45%
D ET=To =T USRS 3 79 20%
SroNgly diSAQIrEE ... ..ttt 4.. 27 7%
Lean tOWArdS G0IEe .....coii i i 6 7 2%
Lean towards diSAQrEE ........ccccuvvvriiiiieririrreeee e e e e e e e ae e e e e e s e e e s e s ensnnnnanes 7 9 2%
FEIUSEA ... e 17 2 1%
AON'E KNOW it e e et e e e 8 14 4%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e s e b bbb e e e e e et e e e aeeeeeeeaanan 9 1 0%
«G2_1»

58: G2 2
single

mn=1max=11=2

2008-06-13 12:10

(Thinking about government energy policy, pleaderhe if you strongly agree,

agree, disagree, strongly disagree with each &viahg statements. If not sure,

just tell me if you lean towards agree or disagre€. | would support a strong

government energy policy if government wouldn'teav to special interests like

car manufactures and oil companies.

PP PP 400 100%
Y] aTe ] V=T | 1= 1= T PEERRURRRRR 1. 138 35%
0 U S 2 181 45%
DISAGIEE ...ttt ettt ettt a s 3 33 8%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..uueeiiiiiiiiiie et 4.. 16 4%
Lean tOWArdS GgIEe .....c.oei i e 6 8 2%
Lean towards diSAQIEE .......ccocuueeiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e e 7 0 0%
FEIUSE ... ettt 17 5 1%
AON'T KNOW ..ttt e e e 8 15 4%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e et e eaaeeeaeeeaanan 9 4 1%
«G2_ 2 »

59: G2 3

single
mn=1 max=11=2
2008-06-13 12:10
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(Thinking about government energy policy, pleaderhe if you strongly agree,
agree, disagree, strongly disagree with each tviahg statements. If not sure,
just tell me if you lean towards agree or disagre8: Strict efficiency standards
should insure that rich and poor are impacted antyil

ettt e e et e ot eeeehEeeeeo—eeeaahbeeeaaaabeeeeaheeeeaahee e e e beeeeahre e e s areeeaabeeenaareas 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cc it e e e e e e 1. 96 24%
AT et et a e e e e e e e e e 2 196 49%
D ET=To =T USRS 3 58 15%
SroNgly diSAGIrEE ... ..ttt 4.. 18 5%
Lean tOWArdS AQrEe.....cceeeeeeeei e i i e e e e e e e e 6 6 2%
Lean towards diSAQrEE ........ccccuvvuviiriiiririrreeeeeee e e e e e e ae e e e e e e se s e e s ensnnanenes 7 6 2%
FETUSEA ... e s 17 2 1%
ON'T KNOW ..ttt reme et 8 15 4%
MO BNSWET .....etiieee ettt ee e e et e e e s e e e e s st e e e e s s e e e e e s snnneeeeesnnnee 9 3 1%
«G2_3»

60: G2 4
single

mn=1max=11=2

2008-06-13 12:10

(Thinking about government energy policy, pleaderhe if you strongly agree,

agree, disagree, strongly disagree with each &vihg statements. If not sure,

just tell me if you lean towards agree or disagred.: We need a guzzler tax on

new vehicles which get less than 20 miles per gallo

PP P PSPPSR 400 100%
Y] a o] V=T | 1= 1= TP EERRRRRRRR 1. 88 22%
0 £ S 2 137 34%
1TV [ == T 3 115 29%
SroNgly diSAGIEE ... ..ttt 4. 48 12%
Lean tOWArdS GgIEe .....cocei i 6 2 1%
Lean towards diSAQIEE .......coocuuieiiiiiieiiieeee et e e e e 7 3 1%
FEIUSE ...ttt 17 0 0%
AON'T KNOW ..ttt a e e e e 8 6 2%
MO BNSWET .....eteieeeeiitreeee e et e e e e s e e e e s s e e e e s s e e e e e s annneeeeesnnnee 9 1 0%
«G2_ 4 »

61: G2 5

single
mn=1 max=11=2
2008-06-13 12:10
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(Thinking about government energy policy, pleaderhe if you strongly agree,

agree, disagree, strongly disagree with each tviahg statements. If not sure,
just tell me if you lean towards agree or disagre®&. We need leaders with the
political courage to take on the environmentalisscking access to untapped
reservoirs of U.S. oil offshore and the Arctic Naial Wildlife Refuge.

N T OSSPSR 400 100%
SONGIY AOIEE...cci i it e e e e e 1. 113 28%
AT e et a e e e e ae e et 2 125 31%
D ET=To =T USSR 3 64 16%
SroNgly diSAQIrEE ... ..uueeeiiiiiiiieieie e e 4... 67 17%
Lean tOWArdS AQrEe.....ccceeeeeee i e i i e ceeceeee e e e 6 12 3%
Lean towards diSAQrEE ........ccccuvvviriiiieririereeee e e e e e e e ae e e e e e e se s s e e enanananes 7 4 1%
FEFUSEA ... e 17 1 0%
AON'E KNOW ittt e e 8 12 3%
MO @NSWET ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e e s e e e bbb r e e e e et e e e aeeeeeeeaanan 9 2 1%
«G2 5»
62: G3
single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:18
Which of the following approaches to solving thé¢iowls energy problems do you
think the U.S. should follow right now: emphasizeguction of more oil, gas and
coal supplies; or emphasize more conservation Imgwmers of existing energy
supplies?
PEIMUEALION > 2 ...ttt e e e e e e e aaaeeeeaeeseeeennnnns
PP PPP 400 100%
g 0T [0 Tox 1T o RO 1 102 26%
1070] g 151 T oY= 11T ] o F PP PPUPTPUPPPRR 2 221 55%
270 ] 1 o [ PR SRR 6 43 11%
NEITNET ..t e e e e e e e e e nnnes 7 11 3%
1O 1 = TSSO PPPPRPPTP 8 4 1%
UNSUIE <.ttt e ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eeeerenbnnnnan 9 19 5%
«G3 »
63: G3 OT
multiple, open
mn=1max=51=2
2008-06-11 13:47
(Which of the following approaches to solving thation's energy problems do
you think the U.S. should follow right now: emptmesproduction of more oil, gas
and coal supplies; or emphasize more conservatiortdmsumers of existing
energy supplies?) (OTHER SPECIFY)
=>+0
else => +1
if G3=8
S ettt et e e e e— e e e e ————— e e s aaaa——————ae e e ————taeeaanbrraeeeaanraaeaeeannrres 4 100%
ENTER RESPONSE ......coiiitiiiii ettt 99 DO 0%

«G3_0OT_01 »
«G3 _OT 02 »
«G3_OT_03 »
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«G3_0T_04 »
«G3_OT_05»
«O_G3 _OT »

64: G4
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-12 13:06

You may have heard that Oregon officials are cagid a new bridge crossing at

Portland, over the Columbia river, at a cost of3$billion dollars, the most

expensive infrastructure project in the historytef northwest. Do you think the

bridge is a good investment or do you think we'dble¢ter off investing these

monies on reducing vehicle travel?

PEIMUEALION > 2 ...ttt e e e e e e eaaaeeeeaeesaesannnnns
PO P PRSP 400 100%

A New bridge over the Columbia.............cocccmerviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 1 101 25%

Invest in reducing vehicle travel............comeeeeeeeeeec e, 2 185 46%

NEITNET e 7 26 7%

(@1 0= PP SOUPRURRIT 8 10 3%

UNSUIE <.ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eeeebenbannnan 9 78 20%

«G4 »

65: G4 OT
multiple, open

mn=1 max=51=2

2008-06-11 13:47

(You may have heard that Oregon officials are aeréng a new bridge crossing

at Portland, over the Columbia river, at a cost$4f3 billion dollars, the most

expensive infrastructure project in the historyttef northwest. Do you think this

is a good investment or do you think we'd be beaifemvesting these monies on

reducing vehicle travel?) (OTHER SPECIFY)

=> 40
else => +1
if G4=8

OO T U PP T PP PPPPP 10 100%
ENTER RESPONSE ......ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 99 DO 10 00w

«G4_0OT_01 »
«G4_0OT_02 »
«G4_0OT_03 »
«G4_0OT_04 »
«G4_0OT_05 »
«O_G4_OT »

66: G5
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 12:05

How important is it that the legislature take actmn the issue of global warming

pollution caused by cars, trucks in Oregon - igeity important that the legislature
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take action, somewhat important, not too importannot important at all? If you

aren't sure, you can tell me that, too.

ettt et et e e e e e e e — et e e e e e e b re e e e e e s a b re e e e e e a b ree e e e s aares 400 100%
5 - Very iMpPOrtant ... 137 34%
1 - Somewhat IMPOITANT ..........uuiiiiiiiiie e a3 33%
2 - NOt t00 IMPOIANT .....coiiiiiiieeeieie e 57 14%
3 - Not important at all 43 11%
4 - NOLSUIe ..o 24 6%
FEIUSE ... ettt 0 0%
ON'T KNOW ..ttt rece e e 7 2%
MO BNSWET .....eteiiee ettt e e e et e e e s e e e e e st e e e e s s e e e e e s snnnneeeesnnee 2 1%
«G5 »

67 DISP6
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-13 10:51

| have just a few questions for statistical purgosaly. (PRESS ENTER TO

CONTINUE)

D et ettt et e e e e —— e et e ea——————ae e e e —b——eeeeeatartaeeeaatrareaeeannes 358 100%
(PRESS ENTER TO CONTINUE) ...cccciiiiiiiiee et 358 100%
«DISP6 »

68: D1
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 14:46

If you vote, which of the following best descrildesw you usually vote, mostly or

only republican, mostly or only democrat or a dittbf both republican or

democrat.

PErMUEALION -> 3. ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnes

D et e et e e e e e e —— e e e e e eaa—————ae e e et b—— e e e e e e raer e e e e e trareeeennres 400 100%
Mostly or only republiCan ..............uuiiiiiiiiie e 73 18%
Mostly or only demOCrat ..........oooiiiiiiieeeeee e n1  28%
A little or both republican and democrat ... 172 43%
Other/INdependent ...........ooi i e e e e e e e s s e 15 4%
Do not vote along party lINES...........uuuuieeerereiiiiiiiiirerr e e e e 16 4%
DO NOE VOB ..ottt 13 3%
«D1 »

69: D2

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:06
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Are you a regular user of E-mail and the internet® your are, is this high speed

or DSL?
N 400 100%
Y B ettt ———— e et a et araaas 1 65 16%
Yes 0N High SPeed/DSL ........cuuiiiiiiiiii et 2 199 50%
N I T 101 1 L= T 3 128 32%
R LS] [ 1T T 7 1 0%
(o (0] 0 B A 10 )Y AT 8 4 1%
(O TE= 1S3 L= 9 3 1%
«D2 »
70: D3

single
mn=1max=11=4
2008-06-12 16:57
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In what year were you born? (ENTER ALL DIGITS2091990)
$E 1900 1990

Standard deVIatioN = ........iiiiieii e 16.4

oo et eeeeeeteeeeeeeeteeeeetaereeseeteeieeeeetesieeseeteeieeieetenieeaeneiins 400 100%
DK/RETUSE ... .o it et e e e e e e e eae e e et e e eaaaaaes 7.. 8 2%
................................................................................................. 1914 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1915 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1917 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1918 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1921 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1923 2 1%
................................................................................................. 1925 2 1%
................................................................................................. 1926 5 1%
................................................................................................. 1927 4 1%
................................................................................................. 1928 3 1%
................................................................................................. 1929 3 1%
................................................................................................. 1930 4 1%
................................................................................................. 1931 2 1%
................................................................................................. 1932 4 1%
................................................................................................. 1933 2 1%
................................................................................................. 1934 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1935 8 2%
................................................................................................. 1936 5 1%
................................................................................................. 1937 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1938 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1939 8 2%
................................................................................................. 1940 3 1%
................................................................................................. 1941 10 3%
................................................................................................. 1942 10 3%
................................................................................................. 1943 12 3%
................................................................................................. 1944 9 2%
................................................................................................. 1945 5 1%
................................................................................................. 1946 13 3%
................................................................................................. 1947 17 4%
................................................................................................. 1948 5 1%
................................................................................................. 1949 8 2%
................................................................................................. 1950 8 2%
................................................................................................. 1951 14 4%
................................................................................................. 1952 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1953 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1954 14 4%
................................................................................................. 1955 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1956 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1957 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1958 11 3%
................................................................................................. 1959 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1960 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1961 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1962 3 1%
................................................................................................. 1963 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1964 5 1%
................................................................................................. 1965 2 1%
................................................................................................. 1966 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1967 11 3%
................................................................................................. 1968 3 1%
................................................................................................. 1969 2 1%
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................................................................................................. 1970 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1971 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1972 5 1%
................................................................................................. 1973 4 1%
................................................................................................. 1974 3 1%
................................................................................................. 1975 8 2%
................................................................................................. 1976 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1977 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1978 4 1%
................................................................................................. 1979 7 2%
................................................................................................. 1981 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1982 2 1%
................................................................................................. 1983 6 2%
................................................................................................. 1984 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1985 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1986 1 0%
................................................................................................. 1987 4 1%
................................................................................................. 1988 3 1%
................................................................................................. 1989 2 1%
................................................................................................. 1990 2 1%
«D3 »

71: D4

single
mn=1max=11=5
2008-06-12 16:56
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Zip code (ENTER ALL FIVE DIGITS)
$E 97001 97920
Standard deVIatioN = ........iiiiieii e 223

o

\'

o

[0}

(o2}
NPFRPPPORPPFPOFRPNNRPRPRPPEPRAUONMNDPARPPPOWOWONNPEPREPNRPRMONBPARPONWORNNERPRERPNPN®WERE
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NNNRPRRPRPRPRORPAMRPRRPRENRPDMORRPNRPRRPRPRPOONRPRPOONDAMNRPRPARRPREPAINAMOWORRREPRPENRENER
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1%
1%
1%
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1%
0%
0%
0%
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0%
0%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
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1%
2%
2%
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0%
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................................................................................... 97759 1 0%
................................................................................... 97801 3 1%
................................................................................... 97810 1 0%
................................................................................... 97814 2 1%
................................................................................... 97838 3 1%
................................................................................... 97843 1 0%
................................................................................... 97844 2 1%
................................................................................... 97850 1 0%
................................................................................... 97862 2 1%
................................................................................... 97882 1 0%
................................................................................... 97883 1 0%
................................................................................... 97886 1 0%
................................................................................... 97914 2 1%
«D4 »
12: D5
single

mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-13 12:13
Thinking about all sources, was your personal inredm 2007 above or below
40,0007 (If asked, state: "this would be befares$")

ettt e e et e ot et e ehEeeeei—eeeahbeeeaaaateeeeaheeeeaahee et abeeeeaare e e e areeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%
BeloW $40,000.......cccccueieiireieeireee s e 1. 169 42%
ADOVE B40,000 .....oeiiiiiieiiiiie e emmre e 193 48%
REUSEA.......oiiiiiii e 7 26 7%
DON'T KNOW ...t 8. 1 0%
NO BNSWET ...ttt r e e e 9 11 3%
«D5 »
73 D7

single

mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:42
Do you regularly go to church?

ettt e e et e ot et e ehEeeeei—eeeahbeeeaaaateeeeaheeeeaahee et abeeeeaare e e e areeeaabeeenaaeeas 400 100%
Y Sttt e 1 167 42%
N O ettt 2 227 57%
REUSEA ..o 7 3 1%
DON'T KNOW ...t 8. 0 0%
NO BNSWET ...ttt reee e 9 3 1%
«D7 »
4. D8

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:42
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Do you consider yourself an environmentalist?

[D70] o 1 A (2 [0 1 AT 8.
(O T= 1 g 53T L= N 9

«D8 »

400 100%

200 50%

183 46%
1 0%
8 2%
8 2%

75:

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 12:54
Thank you for taking this survey. The non-prafiganization studying these
issues would appreciate the opportunity to ask sémflew-up questions in a
month or so.  Would it be all right for a resgwar to contact you sometime in
the future?

«R1 »

R1

400 100%
301 75%
99 25%

76:

single, open
mn=1max=11=2
2008-06-11 13:03
Thank you, we appreciate your interest.  Since tall is anonymous, for
someone to call you we need to get your first nggshene number, that the time
you'd prefer to be called. Remember, this pubimion research is confidential
and we will not attempt to sell you anything. Wisayour first name?

=> 40
else => +1
if R1=1

ENtEr rESPONSE ... et 9.9DO
«R2 »
«O_R2 »

R2

312 100%
312 100%

17

single, open
mn=1max=11=2
2008-06-11 13:02

What is the best phone number (or e-mail if youkfer) to reach you?

=>+0
else => +1
if R1=1

ENtEr FESPONSE ....oee e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e eeennees 9.9DO
«R2B »
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«O_R2B »

78: R2C
single, open

mn=1max=11=2

2008-06-11 13:02

What is the best time to reach you?

=>+0

else => +1

if R1=1

N T PSSP 301 100%

ENtEr FESPONSE ... e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e eeannees 9.9DO 301 100%

«R2C »

«O_R2C »

79: NAME2
single

min=1 max=11= 30

2008-06-12 15:38

So that my supervisor can verify that | conductad interview, may | have your

name? (INTERVIEWER: If you have already collectespondent's name, don't

ask again, just record first name)

PP PP 400 100%
«NAME2 »

80: LAST
single, open

mn=1max=11=2

2008-06-12 15:47

Do you have any comments or observations you'dtitikeake?

D ettt ettt eeee e e e e —————ee e aaa——————ae e e ———taeeaanr—reaeeannrreeaeaannrres 400 100%
ENter RESPONSE .. .ot 20 80 20%
NO COMIMENTS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 98 320 80%
«LAST »

«O_LAST »

81: PHONZ2 (1)
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 10:39

And did | reach you at: $N

PP PP PPP 0 100%
Y S ittt am———— et e s b e e nnres 1 => INIT 0 0%
o PP O PP PPPPUUPRRRR 2 0 0%
«PHONZ2 »
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82:

single
mn=1max=11=10
2008-06-11 10:39

Insert new number

«PHON3 »

35

PHONS3 (1)

0 100%

83.

single
mn=1max=11=4
2008-06-11 10:39

Enter your initials (Press ENTER when done) Myiat#t indicate that | have
completed this survey to RDD's standards of quadibhd integrity, and in
accordance with all ethical standards of the mangstarch industry.

«INIT »

INIT

400 100%

84:

single
mn=1max=11=2
2008-06-11 10:39
Press Enter to compl ete this survey

Thank you for your time. Have a nice evening. J

Complete ...,

«INT99 »

=>END

INT99

400 100%
400 100%

85:

single
mn=1max=11=2
2008-06-11 10:39
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END OF INTERVIEW elapsed: $T $D $H
SUMMARY INTERRUPTIONS: NOTE THE REASON

PP PPP 1 100%
NO ANSWET ...ttt e e e e e e e eeae e s 0. N =>CB 0 0%
BUSY SIGNQAL.....iiiiiiiiiee ettt a e e e 02 N =>END 0 0%
Answering Machine / Voice Mail (no message left)..............c......... 03 N =>END 0 0%
Respondent Not Available.............ooooii 04 N =NB 0 0%
Technical DIffiCUlties ..........uueeieiiiiiii e 0 0%
SOft REFUSAL ... e 0 0%
Disconnected Number 0 0%
BUSINESS NUMDET ...ttt s st e e 0 0%
Language Barrier - Not Spanish ..............ceeeeeevviiiiiiiiiiiccceeeee e, 09 N 0 0%
RETUSEA ... 10 N 0 0%
Refused (Company POlICY)......cuuiiiieieee e 11 N 0 0%
Wrong Number --> Enter new contact NUMDbBEr ........ccccvvevveeeenennnnn. 12 N =>TELO1 0 0%
Call BACK .....ci ittt 13 N 0 0%
Wrong Number (Dead)...........uueueeiiiiiiiiiiieaea e 14 N 0 %0
Fax Machine / Modem / Pager ...........ceuuii oo 15 N 0 0%
Blocked call - Call screener refusal.........ccoceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 16 N 0 0%
Cell PRONE......eeieiieeee e 17 N 0 0%
Spanish Language Barrier ........cc..uuuuiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 18 N 0 %0
Dropped Call (PRONTO JOBS ONLY)....cccoiiiii e oo oo ee e 20 N 0 0%
Suspended--> Schedule a Call-BackK ..........cccceeeeriveiieiieiiieneeeeeeeen, 21 =>CB 1 100%
Respondent TErminated...........ccevvevieeeeieiieeiiciieeer e e e e e 22 =NB 0 0%
Wrong Person --> Enter new contact Name ....coooueeeeeieieeeeenennennnns WP N =>CONT 0 0%
Add t0 DO NOT CALL lSt..ciiiiiiiiiiieeiiiicee e NC N 0 0%
Pronto NO ANSWET ... et e e e eeeees P1 N 0 0%
PrONtO BUSY ... et 2PN 0 0%
Pronto Operator INtErCePL..... ... P3 N 0 0%
Pronto ANSWered PErSON ........oooiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeee et P4 N 0 0%
Pronto Answering Machine ...........ccc.uuuuiioacciiieeeeeeee e P5 N 0 0%
Pronto Fax/Modem/Pager.........ccccuuuuiiiiaeaeaae e P6 N 0 0%
Pronto ISDN Error - NO RiNG....uuvveiiiiiiiee e e e P7 N 0 0%
Pronto P8 Pronto LINE/TL €IT0r.......cuuvviiiiiiieieee et P8 N 0 0%
Pronto P9 Pronto MISC........ccuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e P9 N 0 0%
QUOLA FIllEA ... . 79 => END 0 0%
LangQuage BarTir.........coocciiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeer e e e e e e LB =>END 0 0%
(INTO9) COMPIELE ... ee e e e e e e e 80 N 0 0%
(INTRO) Dial Automatically..........ccoeeeeeaisaooiiiiiieeeeee e DA N 0 0%
(INTRO) Dial Manually ... DM N 0 0%
(INT38) QS2. Birth year 1973 or later. .......coeeeviiiiiiiieeiiiiieeaeeee, 78 N 0 0%
(INT37) QD1-QD5. Did not view listed newspapersa/sl a week and did not listen to listed radio cteti
30 MINUEES OF IONQET ...ttt 77 N 0 0%
(INT70) QS3. Not in listed Metro area........ccccevvvvvvvreeereeiiereeeeeeennnn, 70 N 0 0%
(INT76) QE1-QE3. Did not view listed newspapersa®sia week and did not listen to listed radio oteti
T 0 g 11101 (=T o] gl (o] oo = LS 76 N 0 0%
(INT75) F2. Voted for "Other"...........ooo oo ceemeee e 75 N 0 0%
(INT74) F3. Does not read 2 or more newspaperydail.................. 74 N 0 0%
(INT73) F4. Income less than $75K ........cooveeriiiiiiieiiieee e 73 N 0 0%
(INT72) F5. Did not graduate..............coi e eeeee oo 72 N 0 0%
(INT71) F6. doesn't know job history or refused...........cccccceeeeeeenn. 71 N 0 0%
«INT »
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86:. EDIT
single, open

mn=1max=11=2

2008-06-11 10:39

N T ittt et e e e e e aeaeeeerara———a 0 100%

«EDIT »

«O_EDIT »

87. EDIT1
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 10:39

N T ittt et e e e e e e e e e e eeerarara—a 0 100%

«EDIT1 »

88: EDIT2
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 10:39

S e —————eeeee et e e e aeeaeeeeeer e ————— 0 100%

«EDIT2 »

89: EDIT3
single

mn=1max=11=1

2008-06-11 10:39

N T ittt et e e e e e e e e e e eeerarara—a 0 100%

«EDIT3 »

90: F7
single

mn=1max=11=1

procedure 2 -> F7

2008-06-11 10:39

N TR 0 100%

«F7 »

91. F6
single, open

mn=1max=11=1

procedure 1 -> F6

2008-06-11 10:39

N T ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeerara—a—a 0 100%

LEAVE OF VIEW @ NOTE.......ovviiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeee ettt s e e e e e e e e e e e eeeararaans DO 0 0%

DONTIEAVE @ NOLE ......ceeieeeiiiiee e 2. 0 0%

«F6 »

«O_F6 »
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92: CB
single

mn=1max=11= 12

2008-06-11 10:39

today is$D it is $H questionnaire: $Q

When can | phone back <NAME> <CONT>

$CHS

S ettt ettt et eeeaeettreteeeeteatetaeet et ret et rea et et e et rerareana 6 100%
«CB »
93: POS2

single
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 10:39
Notes for Partial On Survey - Dispo 21
Please press 1 if you want to leave a note forndwg person who calls this
respondent. Please press 2 to skip the notes.

=> +2**ERR
if NOT INT=21 AND NOT INT01=13,WP

oo et eeeeeeteeeeeeeeteeeeetaereeseeteeieeeeetesieeseeteeieeieetenieeaeneiins 6 100%
Leave a note for the Next CAllEr .............cmeeeeeiieiee e 1 2 39
SKIP the NOTES ... 2 4 67%
«POS2 »

94. POS1

single, open
mn=1max=11=1
2008-06-11 10:39
PRESS ENTER TO INPUT NOTES

=> +1**ERR
if NOT POS2=1

S ettt ettt et eeeaeettreteeeeteatetaeet et ret et rea et et e et rerareana 2 100%
PRESS ENTER TO INPUT NOTES.....coiiiiiieteeee e eeeevee s 1 XDO 2 100%
«POS1 »

«O_POS1 »
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